

COMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVA A PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

IN REPLY-PLEASE

September 26, 2007

A-00099993C0601

WILLIAM C STUMPF T/A STUMPF MOVING & STORAGE CO 199 PURITY ROAD PITTSBURGH PA 15235

> Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Transportation and Safety v. William C. Stumpf t/a Stumpf Moving & Storage Co.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to advise you that no timely filed exceptions and no requests for review from the Commissioners have been received within the specified time period to the decision issued in the subject case.

Therefore the decision of the Administrative Law Judge is final without further Commission action.

A copy of the final order has been enclosed for your records.

Very truly yours,

James J. McNulty Secretary

Enclosure Certified Mail Receipt Requested JF

RK SMITH JR ESQUIRE
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
LAW BUREAU
PO BOX 3265
HARRISBURG PA 17105-3265

DOCUMENT FOLDER





PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

DOCUMENT FOLDER

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Transportation and Safety

ν.

William C. Stumpf, t/a Stumpf Moving & Storage Co.



OCT 0 1 2007

A-00099993C0601

FINAL ORDER

In accordance with the provisions of Section 332(h) of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. \$332(h), the decision of Administrative Law Judge Fred R. Nene dated August 6, 2007, has become final without further Commission action;

THEREFORE,

IT IS ORDERED:

- 1. That the complaint of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Transportation and Safety v. William C. Stumpf, t/a Stumpf Moving & Storage Co. at Docket No. A-00099993C0601 is sustained to the extent of approval and adoption of the Settlement Agreement presented by the parties.
- 2. That William C. Stumpf, t/a Stumpf Moving & Storage Co. shall pay a civil penalty of one hundred dollars (\$100.00) by sending a certified check or money order payable to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission within twenty (20) days after service of the Commission's Order to:

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

3. That William C. Stumpf, t/a Stumpf Moving & Storage Co. shall cease and desist from further violations of the Public Utility Code, 66 C.S. §§ 101 et seq, and the Commission's Regulations, 55 Pa. Code §1.1 et seq.

ار پا

4. That Docket No. A-00099993C0601 shall be marked closed.

BY THE COMMISSION,

James J. McNulty

Secretary

(SEAL)

ORDER ENTERED: SEP 2 6 2007